The work to be performed under this Task Order shall be for the period of twelve (12) weeks from
Notice to Proceed.

SECTION 3 – Compensation

3.1 Method of Compensation.  The City shall pay Consultant for Basic Services rendered under SECTION
1, in connection with all work described herein, a fee not to exceed Twenty-One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($21,500), without additional authorization by the City.

Task BETA Estimated Fee
Task 1 –Preliminary Design $15,100
Direct Expenses (survey, mileage) $  6,400

3.2  Future Adjustment. If the scope of the services to be rendered is changed materially or if the period